Pennsylvania Survey of 500 Likely Voters
Conducted November 1, 2010 By Pulse Opinion Research
Toplines

1) Would you support or oppose tax-credit scholarship funds, which help parents
pay the costs at the school of their choice?

® 46% Support
e 30% Oppose
e 24% Not sure
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2) Would you support or oppose education vouchers, which help parents pay the
costs at the school of their choice?

e 50% Support
e 30% Oppose
e 20% Not sure

School Vouchers
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3) Would you prefer that all students in all public schools be eligible to receive
vouchers or scholarship funds, or would you prefer that school choice only go to
low-income students in poorly performing schools?

e 67% You prefer that all students in all public schools be eligible to receive
vouchers

e 20% You prefer that school choice only go to low-income students in poorly
performing schools

e 14% Not sure
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NOTE: Margin of Sampling Error, +/- 4 percentage points with a 95% level of
confidence
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Full Results

1) Would you support or oppose tax-credit scholarship funds, which help parents
pay the costs at the school of their choice?

Total Gender Race
LV's Male Female White Black Other
Support 46% 47% 45% 49% 22% 49%
Oppose 30% 29% 30% 30% 28% 28%
Not sure 24% 24% 25% 22% 50% 23%
Age
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Support 68% 45% 48% 44% 40%
Oppose 11% 37% 32% 33% 25%
Not sure 21% 18% 21% 23% 35%
Party Ideology
Republican | Democrat Other Conservative Moderate Liberal Not sure
Support 51% 45% 34% 51% 42% 41% 82%
Oppose 25% 31% 37% 26% 34% 32% 0%
Not sure 23% 24% 29% 23% 24% 28% 18%
Income
Under $20K- $40K- $75K-
$20K $40K $60K $60K-$75K $100K $100K+
Support 52% 57% 42% 41% 34% 44%
Oppose 20% 16% 38% 35% 38% 39%
Not sure 28% 27% 19% 24% 28% 17%
Married Children at Home
Yes No Yes No
Support 46% 48% 56% 42%
Oppose 31% 24% 27% 31%
Not sure 23% 28% 17% 28%




2) Would you support or oppose education vouchers, which help parents pay the
costs at the school of their choice?

Total Gender Race
LV's Male Female White Black Other
Support 50% 54% 46% 47% 69% 58%
Oppose 30% 27% 32% 33% 7% 10%
Not sure 20% 19% 21% 19% 24% 32%
Age
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
Support 49% 54% 47% 50% 49%
Oppose 44% 18% 27% 33% 27%
Not sure 7% 28% 26% 17% 24%
Party ldeology
Republican | Democrat Other Conservative Moderate Liberal Not sure
Support 63% 42% 38% 58% 42% 45% 42%
Oppose 21% 37% 32% 25% 29% 41% 0%
Not sure 16% 21% 31% 17% 30% 15% 58%
Income
Under $20K- $40K- $75K-
$20K $40K $60K $60K-$75K $100K $100K+
Support 64% 52% 45% 41% 56% 49%
Oppose 8% 29% 28% 40% 39% 43%
Not sure 28% 19% 27% 19% 5% 9%
Married Children at Home
Yes No Yes No
Support 52% 43% 48% 51%
Oppose 29% 31% 31% 29%
Not sure 19% 25% 21% 20%




3) Would you prefer that all students in all public schools be eligible to receive

vouchers or scholarship funds, or would you prefer that school choice only go to

low-income students in poorly performing schools?

Total Gender Race
LV's Male Female White Black Other
All Students 67% 72% 61% 67% 68% 63%
Low Income
Only 20% 13% 26% 19% 24% 16%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 14% 8% 21%
Age
18-29 30-39 40-49 50-64 65+
All Students 76% 67% 61% 68% 64%
Low Income
Only 24% 24% 20% 19% 15%
Not sure 0% 9% 19% 14% 21%
Party Ideology
Republican | Democrat Other Conservative Moderate Liberal Not sure
All Students 79% 58% 57% 79% 66% 42% 100%
Low Income
Only 11% 27% 24% 11% 16% 42% 0%
Not sure 11% 15% 19% 10% 17% 16% 0%
Income
Under $20K- $40K- $75K-
$20K $40K $60K $60K-$75K $100K $100K+
All Students 70% 78% 68% 54% 66% 58%
Low Income
Only 16% 12% 21% 18% 24% 30%
Not sure 14% 10% 10% 27% 10% 12%
Married Children at Home
Yes No Yes No
All Students 69% 59% 62% 69%
Low Income 0 0 0 0
Only 18% 25% 25% 17%
Not sure 13% 16% 14% 14%




